

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Chapter 104.

Resolve in favor of Lewis Barrows.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to Lewis Lewis Barrows for his services as page in the senate at the opening and favor of. inauguration ceremonies of the seventy-fourth legislature.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 105.

Resolve in favor of W. A. Walker.

Resolved, that the sum of sixty dollars and thirty-four cents be paid W. A. Walker, chairman of joint committee on state prison, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of visit of said committee to the Maine state prison at Thomaston, also for expense incurred in visiting the University of Maine as a member of the committee on education.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 106.

Resolve in favor of the town of Frankfort, in Waldo County.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars to be applied on rebuilding and repairing bridges in the town of Frankfort in the county of Waldo across Marsh river in Frankfort.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 107.

Resolve in favor of J. E. Cook, Secretary.

Resolved, that the sum of forty-eight dollars and seventy-nine J. E. Cook, in favor of, cents is hereby appropriated to be paid to J. E. Cook, secretary, to reimburse him for expenses in connection with visit of committee of the legislature to the State School for Boys, February fifth, nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved March 11, 1909.

W. Α. Walker, favor of.

Town of Frank fort, favor īn of.

Barrows, in

Снар. 104